HOUSE COMMITTEE ON

WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

April 18,2007 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tapes 99 -100

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Rep. Brad Witt, Chair

Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart

Rep. John Dallum

Rep. Paul Holvey

Rep. Fred Girod

VISITING MEMBERS:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Chip Shields

Ellen Osoinach, Administrator

Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:

HB 3235 Public Hearing

HB 3395 Public Hearing
HB 2618 Public Hearing
HB 2726 Work Session
HB 3264 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
99A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:11 a.m.
HB 3235 PUBLIC HEARING
009 Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
016 Rep. Chip Shields, District 43
061 Leo Mcardle, HuserickWireless business owner
079 Roy Jay, African-American Chamber of Commerce
107 Chair Witt
108 Rep. Holvey
112 Rep. Shields
122 Vice-Chair Lim
126 Leo Mcardle
147 Vice-Chair Lim
157 Roy Jay
160 Rep. Dallum
99A 180 Rep. Shields
189 Chair Witt
202 Leo Mcardle
215 Rep. Holvey
253 Leo Mcardle
260 Roy Jay



288
319
363
400
411
430

100A 023
033
038
054
055
072
092
101
104
113
117

HB 2726 WORK SESSION

126
132
134
142

146

149

161
HB 3395 PUBLIC HEARING
100A 172
179
187
HB 2618 PUBLIC HEARING
192
201
HB 3264 WORK SESSION
213
231
240
258
268
273
296

Rep. Shields

Sharon Maxwell-Hendricks, Contracting Business Owner
Nathaniel Hartley, Plaster business owner

Vice-Chair Riley

Chair Witt

Kris Kautz, Department of Administrative Services (EXHIBIT
A)

Rep. Dallum

Kris Kautz

David Hardwig, DAS Procurement office

Rep. Dallum

Kris Kautz

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt

Kris Kautz

Chair Witt

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt closes Public Hearing

Staff hands out -1 amendments for HB 2726 dated 4-11-07
(EXHIBIT B)

Ellen Osoinach

Chair Witt

Rep. Shields

MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves to ADOPT HB 2726 -1
amendments dated 4-11-07

Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2726 as amended to the
floor with a DO-PASS pass recommendation and be placed on
the CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote AYE.

EXCUSED: 1-Lim
Chair Witt places bill on CONSENT CALENDER

Ellen Osoinach
Chair Witt

Chair Witt closes Public Hearing

Ellen Osoinach
Chair Witt recesses and reconvenes the meeting.

Ellen Osoinach
Chair Witt
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Witt
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Dallum
Chair Witt



306
314
328

333
335
348
364
405

99B 002
011

017

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Girod

Rep. Barnhart

MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 3264 to the floor
WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage
and BE REFERRED to the committee on
Revenue by prior reference.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Witt declares the motion CARRIED.

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Witt will carry over HB 2618

Ellen Osoinach

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Witt

A. HB 3235, Testimony, Kris Kautz, 2 pp
B. HB 2726, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p



