HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 99 - 100

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Phil Barnhart
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Paul Holvey
	Rep. Fred Girod
VISITING MEMBERS:	Rep. Chip Shields
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 3235 Public Hearing
	HB 3395 Public Hearing
	HB 2618 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

HB 2726 Work Session HB 3264 Work Session

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
99A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:11 a.m.
HB 3235 PUB	LIC HEARING	
	009	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
	016	Rep. Chip Shields, District 43
	061	Leo Mcardle, HuserickWireless business owner
	079	Roy Jay, African-American Chamber of Commerce
	107	Chair Witt
	108	Rep. Holvey
	112	Rep. Shields
	122	Vice-Chair Lim
	126	Leo Mcardle
	147	Vice-Chair Lim
	157	Roy Jay
	160	Rep. Dallum
99A	180	Rep. Shields
	189	Chair Witt
	202	Leo Mcardle
	215	Rep. Holvey
	253	Leo Mcardle
	260	Roy Jay

	288	Rep. Shields
	319	Sharon Maxwell-Hendricks, Contracting Business Owner
	363	Nathaniel Hartley, Plaster business owner
	400	Vice-Chair Riley
	411	Chair Witt
	430	Kris Kautz, Department of Administrative Services (EXHIBIT
		A)
100A	023	Rep. Dallum
	033	Kris Kautz
	038	David Hardwig, DAS Procurement office
	054	Rep. Dallum
	055	Kris Kautz
	072	Rep. Dallum
	092	Chair Witt
	101	Kris Kautz
	104	Chair Witt
	113	Rep. Dallum
	117	Chair Witt closes Public Hearing
<u>HB 2726 W</u>	ORK SESSION	
		Staff hands out -1 amendments for HB 2726 dated 4-11-07 (EXHIBIT B)
	126	Ellen Osoinach
	132	Chair Witt
	134	Rep. Shields
	142	MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves to ADOPT HB 2726 -1
		amendments dated 4-11-07
	146	Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares the motion
	140	CARRIED. MOTION: Bar, Halvest manage HB 272(as amonded to the
	149	MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2726 as amended to the floor with a DO-PASS pass recommendation and be placed on
		the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote AYE.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Lim
	161	Chair Witt places bill on CONSENT CALENDER
HR 3395 PI	UBLIC HEARING	Chan whit places bin on CONSERVE CALENDER
100A	172	Ellen Osoinach
100/1	172	Chair Witt
	187	Chair Witt closes Public Hearing
HB 2618 P	UBLIC HEARING	
	192	Ellen Osoinach
	201	Chair Witt recesses and reconvenes the meeting.
HB 3264 W	ORK SESSION	
<u></u>	213	Ellen Osoinach
	231	Chair Witt
	240	Rep. Barnhart
	258	Chair Witt
	268	Rep. Barnhart
	273	Rep. Dallum
	296	Chair Witt

	306	Rep. Girod
	314	Rep. Barnhart
	328	MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 3264 to the floor WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference. VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	333	Chair Witt declares the motion CARRIED.
	335	Vice-Chair Lim
	348	Rep. Holvey
	364	Rep. Barnhart
	405	Chair Witt will carry over HB 2618
99B	002	Ellen Osoinach
	011	Rep. Barnhart
	017	Chair Witt

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3235, Testimony, Kris Kautz, 2 pp
 B. HB 2726, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p